Dated : 03.06.2024

22 RF

SE(c)-II/SKA (Prs)/CCW/2024/263

Shri S.A. Tripathi, Dy. Director General & CPIO (RTI), Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Mandi House, New Delhi.

Subject : Creation of ID in the name of Sanjai Kumar Agrawal, SE[C]-II in RTI MIS portal in place of Shri Avinash Kumar Gupta, retired on superannuation on 31.05.2024.

Sir,

То

It is informed that Shri Avinash Kumar Gupta, CPIO of CCW HQ has retired on superannuation on 31.05.2024. Shri Sanjai Kumar Agrawal – SE[C]-II has been declared CPIO in respect of CCW HQ. A copy of order is enclosed.

Accordingly, it is requested that new ID in respect of Shri Sanjai Kumar Agarwal as CPIO, CCW HQ may be created. His particulars are as under:-

Name	1	Sanjai Kumar Agrawal
IRLA No.		9016556
Mobile		9999306180
Email	1	sanjai@prasarbharati.gov.in

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjai Kumar Agarwal) Superintending Engineer (C)-II

Copy to:-

- 1. SSW-II, CCW, Akashvani, 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. RTI Section, Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.

Superintending Engineer (C)-II

उप महा.नि. / सी.जी.आर.ओ. / कें.लो.सू.अधि. कार्यालय D D G/C G R O/C P I O's Office डायरी संख्या / Dy. No. <u>13440</u> दिनांक / Date. <u>07.06: 2024</u>